CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-<u>365</u>

RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE AVAILABILITY OF MATCHING FUNDS FOR AN APPLICATION TO THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION PROGRAM (NPP).

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to apply for and obtain a grant from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for approximately \$125,000 per year for five years to fund a Neighborhood Preservation Program (NPP) designation in the Downtown Vineland neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, the Neighborhood Preservation Program (NPP) requires a commitment of matching equal to twenty percent (20%) of funding provided by the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs (NJDCA) for the Neighborhood Preservation Plan (NPP) designation; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of said matching funds.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Vineland does hereby certify matching funds equal to twenty percent (20%) of funding provided by the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for the Neighborhood Preservation Plan designation.

Adopted:	
	Vice President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	<u> </u>